

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2/2014, I.A. No. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9550/2010

CHINNANNA @ CHINNAPPA (D) BY LRS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.YELLAPPA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln.)

Date : 02/09/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anjana Chandrashekar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. 2 is an application for substituting the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1.

Delay in filing the application for substitution stands condoned and application for substitution allowed. Mr. Rajesh Mahale has entered appearance on behalf of deceased respondent no.1.

Registry is directed to amend the cause title accordingly.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER